Mills County

Commissioners Court WORKSHOP Meeting Minutes

MAY 17, 2024

This Workshop Meeting session of the Mills County Commissioners Court opened in due form of law at 9 a.m. in the Mills County Commissioners' Courtroom located at 1011 4th Street, Goldthwaite, Texas 76844.

Present in the Courtroom: County Judge Jett Johnson, Commissioners Mike Wright, Robert Head, Dale Partin and Jason Williams for a legal quorum. Also present for the meeting are County Treasurer Summer Campbell, County Attorney Gerald Hale, County Deputy Clerk Joy Nowell, Hollee Ragsdale.

Agenda: -

- 1. Opening Pledge of allegiance & Prayer
 Judge Jett Johnson called the meeting to order noting the presence of a quorum. Judge Johnson led the Pledge of
 Allegiance with Commissioner Williams providing the opening prayer.
- Audience with Individuals none
- 3. Discussion of Flood Issues:
 - County Roads
 - Budget
 - Contract Labor
 - Material Purchase
 - Equipment Purchase and/or Rental
 - Activity Log copy provide Hollee Ragsdale (TDEM) stress to log daily with pictures of before and after pictures of the damages to roads, etc.

Letter to Governor Abbott for assistants help sent to President Biden on Mills County disaster area.

Holli Ragsdale, damages currently total cost \$2,173,000 - 61 assessment run. Damage 24,940

State of Texas \$103,072,000 damage estimate. Forward a letter from the government. Put letter on web page.

iSTAT- for help in need of assistants on damages to public homeowners DAMAGE.TDEM.TEXAS.GOV

A portal as well. The Sheriff has access. Commissioners should get access too. Holli is going to be out of the county. White Dean and Bob Harold from San Saba County will be covering Mills County.

FAME – Hollee Ragsdale (TDEM) everything needs to be documented.

Will fall to Judge and Treasure on the FAME documentation.

Treasurer is not able to handle without help provided

COG (Council of Government) to contact them on grants. They will help for a small fee to do all paperwork paid up front.

Need to set another workshop for next Tuesday, May 21, 2024 at 8 A.M.

Motion to adjourn made by Commissioner Jason Williams and seconded by Judge Jett Johnson.

Joy Nowell, Deputy Clerk

SSIONERS COUNTY

May 17, 2024

